## THE EL RIO /DEL NORTE MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL

Serving as Advisory Council for recreational activities in the El Rio, Nyeland Acres, Strickland and Agricultural Areas or El Rio/Del Norte area, including advisory recommendations for the El Rio Roger Jones Community Center and the Nyeland Acres Community Center

## Thursday May 16, 2024, 7:00 pm

Roger Jones Community Center 2864 Jourdan Street Oxnard, CA 93036

- I. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll Call

Regular Members

David Souza (Vice Chair) (Nyeland Acres)

Bonnie Bernal (Cloverdale)

Julie Hupp (Strickland)

Loraine Bailon (Rio Plaza)

At Large Members
Mike Barber (Chair)
Aaron Wedemeyer
Brenda Heredia
Alternate

Michael D. Stubblefield

- III. Approval of Meeting Minutes for April 18, 2024.
- IV. Public Safety Updates

  Ventura County Sheriff's Department, CHP, Oxnard PD
- V. Public Comments for Items Not on the Agenda
- VI. Council Member Comments

## **Business Items**

- VII. Presentation by Ventura County Public Works Streets and Roads Director Anitha Balan and Engineering Manager Gianfranco Laurie
- VIII. Adjourn:
- IX. Next Meeting: June 20, 2024 @ 7 PM / John C. Zaragoza Community Center

Persons who require accommodation for any audio, visual or other disability in order to review an agenda, or to participate in a meeting of the El Rio /Del Norte Municipal Advisory Council, per the American Disabilities Act (ADA), may obtain assistance by requesting such accommodation in writing addressed to Supervisor Long's Office, 1203 Flynn Road Suite 220, Camarillo, CA 93012 or telephonically by calling (805) 654-2276. Any such request for accommodation should be made at least 48 hours prior to the meeting for which assistance is requested.